RESOLUTION 2025-001

Resolution Electing the Chair and Vice-Chair of the Boulder County Board of County Commissioners

Recitals:

A.	The Board of County Commissioners (the "Board") of Boulder County, Colorado,
conduc	ets an organizational meeting at the beginning of each calendar year to establish leadership
and ens	sure efficient governance; and

- B. The leadership of the Board is crucial for guiding the execution of its statutory responsibilities, fostering collaboration among Commissioners, and serving as a representative voice for the citizens of Boulder County; and
- C. The election of a Chair and Vice-Chair provides continuity in leadership, facilitates effective decision-making processes, and ensures a clear delegation of responsibilities in conducting the Board's meetings and operations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners hereby and herewith elects Commissioner <u>Loachamin</u> as Chair and Commissioner <u>Levy</u> as Vice-Chair of the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Boulder, Colorado, to serve until successors are appointed at the organizational meeting in 2026.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ADOPTED this 14th day of January 2025.

	OF BOULDER COUNTY	
	2025 Chair:	
ATTEST:		
Clerk to the Board:		